Regulations, 2015 (the “Listing Regulations”), read with Para A of Part A to Schedule III of the 
Listing Regulations, please be informed that the Board of Directors of the Company, at its meeting 
held today, i.e., on August 20, 2025, have approved an investment of up to Rs. 5,00,00,036/- 
(Rupees Five Crores and Thirty-Six Only) in National Commodity & Derivatives Exchange 
Limited (NCDEX) by way of acquisition of 2,53,370 equity shares constituting 0.28% of the post-
issue capital of NCDEX. 

Further, the disclosures as required by SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155

[...]

Consideration - whether cash 
consideration or share swap or 
any other form and details of the 
same; 

Cash consideration 

Cost of acquisition and/or the 
price at which the shares are 
acquired; 

Rs. 197.34/- per equity share aggregating up to Rs. 
5,00,00,036 (Rupees Five Crores and Thirty-Six Only) 

Percentage of shareholding / 
control acquired and / or number 
of shares acquired; 

The Company shall acquire 2,53,370 equity shares of 
NCDEX at a price of Rs. 197.34/- per equity share 
constituting 0.28% of the post issue capital of NCDEX.